1 2 3 4 5	Rachel C. Witcher (SBN 286515) GHIDOTTI BERGER, LLP 1920 Old Tustin Avenue Santa Ana, CA 92705 Tel: (949) 427-2010 Fax: (949) 427-2732 Email: rwitcher@ghidottiberger.com	
6 7 8 9 10 11	Trustee of the Bungalow Series IV Trust" ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE OF TH (erroneously sued as "US BANK TRUST	roneously sued as "ANDY CECERE, CEO, as); and US BANK TRUST NATIONAL E BUNGALOW SERIES IV TRUST
12	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA - SACRAMENTO DIVISION	
13	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALL	FORNIA - SACRAMENTO DIVISION
14	PAUL JOHN HANSEN; and T J HERBST TRUST 1, a Non-Statutory	CASE NO.: 2:20-CV-02436-KJM-CKD
15	Trust,	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
16 17	Plaintiff,	
18	vs.	
19 20 21 22	ROBIN P. ARKLEY, CEO; SN SERVICING CORPORATION; ANDY CECERE, CEO, as Trustee of the Bungalow Series IV Trust; US BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,	
23	Defendants	
24		_
25		
26	///	
27		
28		1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

///

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Claudia Hanson, declare:

I am a citizen of the United States and employed in Orange County, California. I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within-entitled action. I am employed with Ghidotti | Berger, LLP whose address is 1920 Old Tustin Avenue, Santa Ana, CA 92705. On February 25, 2021, I served a copy of the following:

- DEFENDANTS' NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION TO DISMISS PLAINTIFFS' COMPLAINT; MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT THEREOF
- DEFENDANTS' REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN SUPPORT OF MOTION TO DISMISS PLAINTIFF'S COMPLAINT
- CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED ENTITIES

package addressed to the persons listed below and placed the envelope or package for collection and mailing in accordance with our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with my firm's practice for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid. I am a resident or employed in the county where the mailing occurred. The envelope or package was placed in the mail at Santa Ana, California.

```
Paul John Hansen
PO Box 314
Repton, AL 36475
Plaintiff in Pro Se
```

T J Herbst Trust 1 PO Box 314 Repton, AL 36475 *Plaintiff in Pro Se*

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this Proof of service was executed on February 25, 2021, at Santa Ana, California.

<u>/s/ Claudia Hanson</u> Claudia Hanson